TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM578102

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2018

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Manscaped		04/28/2020	Partnership: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Manscaped, LLC	
Street Address:	3394 Carmel Mountain Road, Suite 140	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5560761	REFINING THE GENTLEMAN
Registration Number:	5569524	MANSCAPED REFINING THE GENTLEMAN
Registration Number:	5447463	ACTIVE PH CONTROL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2138915031

Email: jreider@buchalter.com, ipdocket@buchalter.com

Jessie K. Reider, CA Bar No. 237113 Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1000 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1500

Address Line 2: Buchalter

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jessie K. Reider, CA Bar No. 237113
SIGNATURE:	/jkr/
DATE SIGNED:	05/26/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=Nunc Pro Tunc 1 Manscaped Partnership to Manscaped LLC Assignment#page1.tif source=Nunc Pro Tunc 1 Manscaped Partnership to Manscaped LLC Assignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 006946 FRAME: 0566**

source=Nunc Pro Tunc 1 Manscaped Partnership to Manscaped LLC Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006946 FRAME: 0567

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT AND ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Nunc Pro Tunc Trademark Assignment Agreement and Assignment of Trademarks ("Agreement and Assignment") by and between MANSCAPED (composed of TRANCORP, INC., a Nevada Corporation, and ATLANTICXING, LLC, a California Limited Liability Company), a partnership organized under the laws of California, having a business address of 3394 Carmel Mountain Road, Suite 140, San Diego, California, 92121 ("Assignor"), and Manscaped, LLC, a Limited Liability Company organized under the laws of California, have a business address of 3394 Carmel Mountain Road, Suite 140, San Diego, California, 92121 ("Assignee"), is entered into as of this day of April, 2020, nunc pro tunc as of December 31, 2018 ("Effective Date").

- A. WHEREAS, Assignor owns the entire right, title, and interest in and to certain U.S. and foreign trademarks, both registered and unregistered, and applications for trademark registrations filed with the United States Trademark Office, as listed in attached Exhibit A (collectively the "Marks").
- B. WHEREAS Assignor and Assignee entered into that certain Contribution Agreement as of the Effective Date, including with regard to the Marks.
- C. WHEREAS Assignee acquired all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks together with all the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and the underlying business to which the Marks pertain, and Assignor assigned all such right, title, and interest in and to the Marks to Assignee, nunc pro tunc as of December 31, 2018, and the parties desire to memorialize the assignment of the Marks, upon the terms and conditions set forth herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby conclusively acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

1. Assignor hereby conveys and assigns to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts from Assignor, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, the underlying business to which the Marks pertain, and in and to all income, royalties, damages, claims, and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto, and in and to all causes of action, including but not limited the right to sue for past infringement, either in law or in equity for past, present, or future infringement, based on the Marks, and in and to all rights corresponding to the foregoing throughout the world.

[signature page to follow]

1

BN 40282305v1

2. This Agreement and Assignment shall be binding on and shall inure to the benefit of the parties to this Agreement and Assignment and their successors and assigns, if any.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement and Assignment to be executed by their respective duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date above written.

ASSIGNOR:

MANSCAPED, a California Partnership

By: 🏄 🎾 🧳 Name: Paul Tran

Title: CEO

ASSIGNEE:

MANSCAPED, LLC, a California Limited Liability Company

By: Name: Paul Tran

Title: CEO

EXHIBIT A

Applications and Registrations

ACTIVE PH CONTROL; U.S. Registration Number 5447463 MANSCAPED REFINING THE GENTLEMAN; U.S. Trademark Registrations 5569524 REFINING THE GENTLEMAN; U.S. Trademark Registrations 5560761 RIGHT TOOLS FOR THE RIGHT JOB; U.S. Application Number 87786343 YOUR BALLS WILL THANK YOU; U.S. Application Number 87786353

> Assignor Initial ___ Assignee Initial

3

BN 40282305v1

RECORDED: 05/26/2020